
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039709-2024 

Contract

Provision to Supply and Manage MFDs, Reprographics
and print management service

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039709

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c5ed  

Published 10 December 2024, 10:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

Town Hall, Hornton Street

London

W8 7NX

Contact

Gaurav Suri

Email

Gaurav.Suri@rbkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7790979270

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039709-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039709-2024
mailto:Gaurav.Suri@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rbkc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision to Supply and Manage MFDs, Reprographics and print management service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79800000 - Printing and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision to Supply and Manage MFDs, Reprographics and print management service within

https://www.rbkc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

RBKC.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,150,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

RBKC new combined solution of Multifunctional Devices (MFDs), production printers and
Digital Workflow Software Services aim to be economical, low-cost print solution that
supports fixed and flexible working arrangements comprising a mix of service solutions
between MFDs and CRD production print capabilities, maximising use of available print
resources to reduce resource waste across the Council.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A compliant Framework Agreement - RM6174 Multifunctional Devices (MFDs), Print and
Digital Workflow Software Services and Managed Print Service Provision Framework
Agreement - has been utilised, and a prior call for competition notice was not required.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Provision for MFDs, print management and digital workflow managed service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2024



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cannon (UK) Limited

4 Roundwood Avenue

Uxbridge

UB11 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,150,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Court of Justice The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T18:53:34+0100
	TCPDF




